
9th Annual FLEX Activity Day - NMP 

January 29 2024 

12:00pm-5:00pm  

Location: UNBC, NHSC Rm 9-200 

 

Faculty & Student Mingle with Catered Food [atrium] – 12:00pm – 1:00pm  

 

Keynote Speaker – Dr. Joshua Greggain [Zoom from VFMP to all sites] – 1:00pm – 1:45pm  

Josh Greggain (he/him/his) is a healthcare leader and award-winning family physician over 
the last 20 years in British Columbia.  His work has been primarily focused in rural BC, with 
the mainstay of his career in Hope and the Fraser Canyon, the traditional and unceded 
territory of the Coast Salish Peoples, including the Stó:lo and Nlaka’pamux First Nations.  
 
He is currently the program director for UBC Department of Family Practice Postgraduate 
program, and previously served as President of the Doctors of BC in 2023.  
 
He is married to Jennifer, a national golf coach with Team Canada, and they have two 
children, Darren and Levi. They recently moved to reside in unceded mʌskwiəm  territory 
on UBC Vancouver campus.  
 

 

 

Canadian Medical Student Research Competition – 1:50pm – 2:40pm  

Ten 3rd and 4th year UBC medical students will present their FLEX projects. Judges will 
choose one to represent FLEX at the national competition that takes place on May 4th.  



Local Presentations 

Supervisor Presentations – 2:45pm – 3:30pm 

- Katriona Auerbach [on behalf of Dr. Sarah de Leeuw] –  
o Project: First Nations Community Education FLEX Program  
o Contact: Sarah.deLeeuw@unbc.ca; Katriona.auerbach@unbc.ca  

 

- Laura Parmar  
o Project: Physician Quality Improvement Program  
o Contact: laura.parmar@northernhealth.ca  

 

- Dr. Sean Maurice  
o Project: Healthcare Traveling Roadshow  
o Contact: sean.maurice@unbc.ca   

 

- Dr. Alina Constantin  
o Project: Art of Anatomy and Dissection – 
o Project: alina.constantin@unbc.ca  

 

- Dr. Sarah Gray  
o Connecting with DMS Research 
o Contact: sarah.gray@unbc.ca  

 

- Terri McKeller  
o Health Sciences Librarian [NMP] 
o Contact: tmckellar@unbc.ca  

Student Speakers – 3:35pm – 4:20pm  

- Jessica Willows  
o Project: Eating Disorder Education for Educators  
o Contact: jwillo01@student.ubc.ca 
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- Meaghan Munt  
o Project: Challenges and Benefits of a Social Model of Healthcare within Aged 

Care Facilities: A Scoping Review 
o Contact: mmundi@student.ubc.ca 

 

- James Sader  
o Project: Roadshow + Rural eMentoring  
o Contact: jwsader@student.ubc.ca 

 

- Joel O’Brien  
o Project: The Healthcare Travelling Roadshow 
o Contact: jsobrien@student.ubc.ca 

 

- Isabella De Goeji  
o Project: The Mental Health of Western Canadian Dairy Farmers 
o Contact: degoeij@student.ubc.ca 

 

- Kylie Peake  
o Project: Factors associated with sentinel lymph node biopsy for cutaneous 

melanoma in Northern BC 
o Contact: peake@student.ubc.ca 

 

- Leanne Flinton & Tiffany Campbell   
o Project: Canvas of Care: An Exploration of the Availability of Art Therapy for 

Patients Living with Parkinson’s Disease in Northern, Rural, and Remote 
British Columbia  

o Contact: lvarney@student.ubc.ca; tiffjean@student.ubc.ca  

 

- Samuel Louw  
o Project: Tachick Lake Healing Centre: A Culturally Appropriate Detox Program  
o Contact: louws@student.ubc.ca 
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- Camille Roney  
o Project: Improving Access to Psilocybin-Assisted Therapy: Barriers, 

Challenges, and Recommendations 
o Contact: blockcam@student.ubc.ca 

 

- Curtis Leclerc  
o Project: Cancer Mortality Rates Among Immigrants and Non-immigrants in 

Canada 
o Contact: leclerc7@student.ubc.ca 

 
 

- Kudrat Mundi  
o Project: Use of long-term home ventilation for preterm infants with 

Bronchopulmonary Dysplasia in British Columbia: A retrospective cohort 
study 

o Contact: kudratm@student.ubc.ca  
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